Installation Guide

Safety Notices (if applicable)

Read, follow, and keep these instructions.

Heed all warnings.

Only use attachments/accessories specified by the manufacturer.

WARNING: Failure to provide proper ventilation may cause fire hazard.

Keep at least 20 mm of clearance next to the ventilation holes for

adequate airflow.

@ WARNING: To reduce the risk of fire or electric shock, follow the
installation instructions carefully to ensure the product maintains its dust
and/or water-resistant protection during setup and use.

@ WARNING: Do not use this product in location that can be submerged by
water.

© WARNING: Avoid using this product during an electrical storm. There may
be a remote risk of electric shock from lightning.
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Safety ion (if

_ Compliance is required with respect to voltage, frequency, and current
requirements indicated on the manufacturer’s label. Connection to a
different power source than those specified may result in improper
operation, damage to the equipment, or pose a fire hazard if the
limitations are not followed.

. There are no operator serviceable parts inside this equipment. Service
should be provided only by a qualified service technician.

. This equipment is provided with a detachable power cord which has an
integral safety ground wire intended for connection to a grounded safety
outlet.

a. Do not substitute the power cord with one that is not the provided
approved type. Never use an adapter plug to connect to a 2-wire outlet
as this will defeat the continuity of the grounding wire.
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Bezpeénostni pokyny (v pfipadé potieby)
1. Pe(:liyvV si tyto pokyny piectéte, dodrzuijte je a uchovejte pro pozdéjsi
it

2. \F/xé):uj:e pozornost viem upozornénim.

3. Pouzivejte pouze dopliiky nebo pfislusenstvi uréené vyrobcem.

@ UPOZORNENI: V pfipadé nedostate¢ného vétrani hrozi nebezpeti
pozéru. Pro zajisténi dostatecného proudéni vzduchu musi byt u vétracich
otvorti zachovan volny prostor alespof 20 mm.

@ UPOZORNENI: Za G¢elem snizeni rizika pozaru nebo zasahu elektrickym
proudem postupujte pfesné podle instrukci, aby si produkt béhem
nastaveni a pouzivani zachoval ochranu proti prachu a vodé.

© UPOZORNENI: Tento produkt nepouzivejte v mistech, kde hrozi jeho
zaplaveni vodou.

@ UPOZORNENI: Vyhnéte se pouzivani produktu béhem bourky. Pfi
blyskani miize existovat malé riziko trazu elektrickym proudem.

Informace o elektrické bezpeénosti (v pfipadé potieby)

1. Je nutné dodrzovat napéti, frekvenci a proud, které jsou uvedeny na Stitku
vyrobce. PFi pfipojeni kjinym nez specifikovanym zdrojiim napajeni miize
dojit k nespravnému fungovani ¢ poskozeni zafizeni a v pfipadé
nedodrzeni omezeni mize hrozit nebezpedi vzniku pozaru.

2. Toto zafizeni neobsahuje zadné dily, které by obsluha mohla vlastnimi
silami opravit. Servis smi provadét pouze kvalifikovany servisni technik.

3. Toto zafizeni je vybaveno odpojitelnym napajecim kabelem s
integrovanym bezpe¢nostnim zemnicim vodicem, ktery je uréen k
zapojeni do uzemnéné bezpecnostni zasuvky.

a. Napéjeci kabel nenahrazuijte jingm kabelem neschvaleného typu.
Konektor adaptéru nikdy nezapojujte do zasuvky se 2 vodici, nebot tim
porusite kontinuitu zemniciho vodice.

i (falls d]
Lesen Sie diese Anweisungen, befolgen Sie sie und bewahren Sie sie auf.
Beachten Sie alle Warnhinweise.
Verwenden Sie nur vom Hersteller empfohlenes Zubehér.
WARNUNG: Bei mangelnder Beliiftung besteht Brandgefahr. Lassen Sie
umdie Luftungsoffnungen herum mindestens 20 mm Freiraum, um eine
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zug

© WARNUNG: Befolgen Sie die \nslallatlonsanwelsungen zur Reduzierung
des Risikos eines Feuers oder Stromschlags sorgfaltig, um sicherzustellen,
dass das Produkt seine Staub- und/oder Wasserfestigkeit wahrend der
Einrichtung und Nutzung beibehilt.

© WARNUNG: Verwenden Sie dieses Produkt nicht an einem Ort, der
tberschwemmt werden kann.

@ WARNUNG: Verwenden Sie dieses Produkt nicht wahrend eines

Gewitters. Es besteht ein geringes Stromschlagrisiko durch Blitzschlag.

2ur i i it (falls

Die auf dem Etikett des Hersteller:

beziiglich Spannung, Frequenz und Stromstarke miissen erfillt werden,

Der Anschluss an eine andere Stromquelle als die angegebenen kann

einen fehlerhaften Betrieb oder Schaden am Gerit verursachen oder eine

Brandgefahr darstellen, wenn die Beschrankungen nicht eingehalten

werden.

2. Dieses Gerat enthalt keine vom Anwender zu wartenden Teile.
Wartungsarbeiten diirfen nur von einem qualifizierten Servicetechniker
durchgefiihrt werden.

3. Dieses Gerat ist mit einem abr Netzkabel
wiederum mit einem integrierten Erdungsdraht versehenist, sodass esan

: . : eine geerdete Steckdose angeschlossen werden kann.

b. The equipment requires the use of the ground wire as a part of the b. Zafizeni vyzaduje pouiti zemniciho vodice, ktery je soucasti osvédceni o Ersetzan Sie das Netzkabel nicht durch sin anderes, nicht genehrmigtes

gﬁfetty Ce"‘ﬁ‘IBF"’“v modification or misuse can provide a shock hazard 0 bezpecnosti, pricemz v piipadé iprav nebo nespravného pouziti Kabel. Verwenden Sie niemals einen Adapterstecker, um das Gerét an
at can result in serious injury or death. hrozi nebezpeci razu elektrickym proudem, které mize véstk ine zweladri i ies die inuit

c. Contact a qualified electrician or the manufacturer if there are 7 ‘pmnpm“ et ymp emezwenadnge Steckdoseanzuschllesen, da dies die Kontinuitat des
questions about the installation prior to connecting the equipment. ¢. V pfipadé dotazdi ohledné instalace kontaktuijte pred zapojenim b. Im Rahmen der Sicherh i g muss der E 't des

d. Protte”ctlve eahrtlﬁmg is grovnded by LIStid A‘C adaptﬁr Bku”dmgt " zatizeni kvalifikovaného elektrotechnika nebo vyrobce. " Gerits Verwendae':werdcgn undjegll(he Modifizierung bzw. Jeglllche
installation shall provide appropriate short-circuit backup protection. d. Uvedeny napéjeci adaptér zajistuje ochranné zemnéni. Elektroinstalace

e. Protective bonding must be installed in accordance with local national v budovlé mﬁs.’poskyt&at thodnjou zalozni ochranu proti zkratu. Fehibenutzung kann einen Stromschlag mit schweren Verletzungen

wiring rules and regulations.

Declaration of Conformity

Hereby, UBIQUITI, declares that this device, UVC-G6-Pro-Dome-B, is in
compliance with the essential requirements and other relevant provisions of
Directives 2014/30/EU, 2014/35/EU. The full text of the EU declaration of
conformity and detailed compliance information is available at the following
internet address: ui.com/compliance

Ubiquiti International Holding B.V.
Ekkersrijt 3102, Son, Netherlands

o

. Ochranné pospojovani musi byt nainstalovéno v souladu s mistnimi
narodnimi predpisy a smémicemi, které se tykaji elektroinstalace.

Prohlaseni o shodé

Spolecnost UBIQUITI timto prohlasuje, Ze toto zafizeni, UVC-G6-Pro-Dome-B,
splfiuje zakladni pozadavky a jiné souvisejici natizeni smérnic 2014/30/EU,
2014/35/EU. PIné znéni prohlaseni o shodé pro EU a podrobné informace o
shodé jsou k dispozici na nasledujici internetové adrese: ui.com/compliance

Ubiquiti International Holding B.V.
Ekkersrijt 3102, Son, Nizozemsko

oder Todesfolge verursachen.

. Wenden Sie sich an einen qualifizierten Elektriker oder an den
Hersteller, wenn Sie vor dem Anschluss des Gerats Fragen zur
Installation haben.

d. DieScl ing erfolgtdurch" gelistete

i i Kurzschlusss\cherung bieten.

n

e. Das Schut: uss i
nationalen Vevkabelungsregeln und -vorschriften |ns(alllevt werden.

Konformittserklirung

UBIQUITI erklart hiermit, dass dieses Gerat UVC-G6-Pro-Dome-B den
grundlegenden Anforderungen und anderen relevanten Bestimmungen der
Richtlinien 2014/30/EU, 2014/35/EU entspricht. Den vollstandigen Text der
EU- Konformllatserklarung sowle ausfuhvll(he Informationen zur Konformitat
finden Sie unter der Ir : i

Ubiquiti International Holding B.V.
Ekkersrijt 3102, Son, Niederlande

ol teave (kuisee on
1. Lugege ja jargige neid juhiseid ning hoidke need alles.
2. Pange tdhele koiki hoiatusi.
3. Kasutage ainult tootja poolt klnmtatud lisasid/tarvikuid.

© HOIATUS: Korraliku ilatsi e voib tekitada
olukorra. Jatke piisavaks 6hutuseks ventilatsiooniavade Gimber vahemalt
20 mm vaba pinda.

o : Tulekahju voi il66gi ohu v jargige hoolikalt
paigaldusjuhiseid, et tagada toote tolmu- ja/véi veekindluse sailimine
seadistamise ja kasutamise ajal.

@ HOIATUS: Arge kasutage toodet kohas, mis voib veega kattuda.

@ HOIATUS: Viltige toote kasutamist sikese ajal. Aiksega voib kaasneda
elektrilé6gi oht.

Elektrlohutusalane teave (kui see on kohaldatav)

. Viga oluline on jérgida pinget ja sagedust puudutavaid ning muid toote
juhises margitud noudeid. Seadme tihendamine moéne toiteallikaga, mis
pole vélja toodud nimekirjas, voib kaasa tuua rikkeid seadme t66s,
kahjustusi seadmele v6i tekitada piirangute eiramisel tuleohtliku olukorra.

. Seade ei sisalda osasid, mis vajaksid operaatori hooldust. Teenust peaks
pakkuma ainult selleks kvalifitseeritud hooldustehnik.

. Seade on varustatud eemaldatava toitekaabliga, millel on

ir itud maandus G
maandusvaljundiga.
a. Arge asendage juhet iihegi teise juhtmetiiiibiga, mis pole heaks
kiidetud nimekirjas. Arge kunagi kasutage 2-soonelise valjundiga
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Avakowwoei acpaleiag (kata mepimtwon)

. AaBdoTe, akohouBROTE Kal QUAGETE QUTEC TIG 08NyiEC.

. NGBeTE UTIOPN ONEC TIG TIPOEISOTIOINTEIG.

Xpnotpomoleite pévo Tampocaptrpata/eéaptipatanou kaBopilet o

KATAOKEUAOTHG.

© MNPOEIAOMOIHEH: Edv 8ev e£a0@aNoTel KatdAANAOG e€aEPIOHEG Hopei
va mpokAnBEi kivéuvog Tupkayldc. AProTe amoaTacn TouldxioTov 20 mm
ané TIC OTTEC £EAEPIOHOU YIa ENAPKT POT| TOU APa.

© MPOEIAOMOIHEH: fia T peiwon Tou KvSOvou TUpKaylac i
nhextponAngiac, mpEmeL va Tnpeite pnTd TIC 08NyiEC EYKATATTAONG yia va
S1ac@aNioeTe 61 TO TPOidV Siatnpei TNV MpoaTadia okGvNG f/Kat Ty
adiéBpoxn MpooTacia Tou Katd T SlapKela TNG PUBMIONG KAl TNG XPHONG.

© MPOEIAOMOIHEH: Mny xpnatponoleite auté To Mpoiév oe TomoBeaia
6mou nopei va BuBLoTel oe vepo.

© TNPOEIAOMOIHIH: AOQEVYETE TN XPrI0N TOU TTPOIOVTOC KATA TN SIAPKEID
NAeKTPIKMG BUEANC. YTTGpXel evBeXOpEVO KIvEUVOU NAekTpOTANEiac amd
KEPAUVOUG,
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(katd
. Amarteitat auupopwwcn HETIC AMaITACELG TAoNG, cuxvornm( Kat evracnc
TI0U aVaypAQOVTAl TN ETIKETA TOU KATAOKEUAGTH. H 00vSean oe mmyn
PEVLATOC HE TPOBIaYPAPEC SIAPOPETIKEC QTS TIC AVAPEPOHEVEC MITOPE
Va £XEL WG AMOTENESHA TN UN OWOTH AelToupyia, {NHIG 0Tn GUCKELH fi va
SNUIOUPYHTEL KIVEUVO TTUPKAYIAG OE TTEPIMTWON U THENONG TWV
TIEPIOPIOHV.

de i (si
1. Lea, sigay conserve estas instrucciones.
2. Preste atencion a todas las advertencias.
3. Utilice exclusivamente los dispositivos o accesorios indicados por el fabricante.
@ ADVERTENCIA: La falta de ventilacion adecuada puede provocar riesgo
de incendio. Mantenga al menos 20 mm de separacién junto a los orificios
de ventilacion para que haya una ventilacién adecuada.
© ADVERTENCIA: Para reducir el riesgo de incendio o descarga eléctrica,
siga con cuidado las instrucciones de instalacién para asegurarse de que el
producto mantiene su proteccién contra el polvo y/o agua durante la
instalacion y el uso.
ADVERTENCIA: No utilice este producto en un lugar en el que pueda
quedar sumergido en agua.
© ADVERTENCIA: Evite utilizar este producto durante una tormenta
eléctrica. Existe la remota posibilidad de se produzca una descarga
eléctrica causada por los rayos.

(]

de eléctrica (si

Es obl\gatono cumplirlos requisitos de corriente, frecuencia y voltaje
indicados en la etiqueta del fabricante. La conexion a una fuente de
alimentacion diferente a las especificadas puede ocasionar un
funcionamiento incorrecto, daiios en el equipo o riesgo de incendio si no
se respetan las limitaciones.
2. Este equipo no contiene piezas que un operador pueda reparar. Solo un

técnico de servicio cualificado debe proporcionar servicios.

it Dterpistikut, sest see norg 2. AUTI N OUOKEUH €V TEPIEXEL PN TIoU LMooV va UTToBANBOLY O GpBIG 3. Este equipo se suministra con un cable de alimentacion desmontable que
toimimist. and Tov XelpIoTA Tne. Ot epyaciec cgpl}lc TIpEMEL va TTpaypatomnolouvTal dispone de un cable de tierra de segunda_d integral disefado para
b. Seadme ohutustunnistus naeb ette, et seadet tuleb kasutada koos H6v0 ano ekoualoBotiévo Texvike aéppic. . \ conectarse a una toma deierra de sequridad. .
61 vasrkasutus vaib kaasa tuva 3. Avtéco napéxeTal e agap KaA@BI0 PEVATOC TToU a. No sustituya el cable de alimentacion por otro distinto al tipo aprobado
ClekIri150g] ohu g I5ppeda tBsise vigastuse voi surmage. BI0BETEL EVOWUATWHEVO GUPATIIO Velwan G aopaleiac yia oovEeon e proporcionado. Nunca utilice un enchufe adaptador para conectar a
¢. Kui teil tekib enne seadme tihendamist installeerimise osas kiisimusi, mipila aopaleiag HE yeiwon. X i . una salida de dos cables, ya que se detendra la continuidad del cable de
votke iihendust kvalifitseeritud elektriku voi tootjaga. 2 Mnv avrikaBiotéte to kahidlo peopato He KaAdio tonoy L, el ucodeleablo de fiorra como narte.dea
a Installatsioon peago“‘e;c;'t‘;gst;'t‘ﬁa sjl?lie‘ﬁ":t“tggawd o TOTE LNV XPOILIOTOLE(TE BUOHA TPOOAPHOYEA YIa VA GUVBEGETE Th certificacion de sequridad. La modificacion o el uso indebido puede
OUOoKeLN 0g TTpiCa 2 ouppaTISiwY KABWG UMopei va Slakomei n cuVéxela ocasionar un riesgo de descarga, lo cual podria provocar lesiones
e. Maandamine peab olema teostatud kooskdlas kohalike riiklike Tou ouppatiiou vetwons. . graves o lamuerte, . o o6
Kaabeldust puudutavate eeskirade ja regulatsioonidega. b. 310 mhaioto T¢ mo' ¢ TG ouaKeUG r] . Sitiene alguna duda acerca de la instalacién, pongase en contacto con
xprion yeiwone. H 1N ¢ un electricista cualificado o con el fabricante antes de conectar el equipo.
Vastavusdeklaratsioon pmopeiva K@v§u\{o nNAeK: Tou uwopel vu oényl’\csl d. El ada_ptador de CA indica_dp proporciona una puesta a tierra de
e BIQUITI et seade UVC-G6-Pro-Dome.B vastab o€ doBapd Tpavpiatioud  Bdvaro, seguridad. Parala instalacién en un edificio debera proporcionarse una
aesolevaga Kinnita , et seace ro-Dome-Bvastab <. MpWv an6 Tn GHVBEN TG CUOKEUNG EMKOVWVAOTE e EEEIBIKEVHEVD proteccion de reserva contra cortocircuitos adecuada.
direktilvides 2014/30/EL, 2014/35/EL valja toodud pohilistele nGuetele ning NAEKTPONOYO QU EXETE AMOPIEG OXETIKG i€ TV EYKATAGTAON. e. Debe instalarse una conexion protectora de acuerdo con las normas y
muudele a satetele. ELi vast i kogu tekst ja d. 0 AC TIPOOTATEVTIKN Yeiwon. reglamentos nacionales de cableado.
ik ave kohta on kat H eyKaTdoTaon o KTipio mapéxel KatdAANAN EQEBPIK TpooTasia and
ui.com/compliance BpaxuKOKAwHA. Declaracién de conformidad
Ubiquiti International Holding B, e. HMpOOTATEVTIK GUVEVWON MPEMEI Va EYKATAOTABE! UMPWVA e TOUG Por la presente, UBIQUITI declara que este dispositivo, UVC-G6-Pro-Dome-B,
Ekkq it 3102 Son Holland g 8.V TOTIKOUG £BVIKOUG KAVOVEG Kall KAVOVIGHOUG YIal TIC KAAWSIWOELG. cumple con los requisitos esenciales y otras disposiciones pertinentes de las
ersrij + 50N, Hoflan directivas 2014/30/UE, 2014/35/UE. Tanto el texto completo de la declaracion de
ARAwon cuppépeWonG conformidad de la UE como la informacién detallada sobre el cumplimiento de

AaTou apdvTog N UBIQUITI SnA@vet 6Tt autn n 6uakeur UVC-G6-Pro-Dome-B
OUHHOPPWVETAL LE TIG BACIKEG AMAITHOEIS Kal dM:c OXETIKEC SIATAEEIC TV
onyihv 2014/30/EE, 2014/35/EE. To mrjpec Keiytevo T Silwong
ouLpGPEWONG EE kat ot Aeopiepeic iaTifevTal
oTig oo Siadiktuo: ui. i

Ubiquiti International Holding B.V.
Ekkersrijt 3102, Son, ON\avdia

requisitos estan disponibles en la siguiente direccién de Internet:
ui.com/compliance

Ubiquiti International Holding BV
Ekkersrijt 3102, Son, Paises Bajos

©wn-E

(mikali kdytossa
Lue nama ohjeet ja noudata niiden kehotuksia. Sailyta ohjeet.
Noudata kaikkia varoituksi
Kayté vain valmistajan maarittamia lisélaitteita ja lisavarusteita.
'VAKAVA VAROITUS: Riittamaton ilmanvaihto aiheuttaa tulipalon vaaran.
Varmista riittdva ilmavirtaus jattamalla tuuletusaukkojen eteen vahintaan
20 mm tilaa.
© VAKAVA VAROITUS: Tulipalo- ja sahkdiskuvaaran vélttéamiseksi noudata
asennusohjeita huolellisesti. Nain varmistat, etta tuotteen pély- ja/tai
vesisuojaus sailyy ehjani kiyttésnoton ja kéyton aikana.
@ VAKAVA VAROITUS: Ali kiyt tuotetta paikassa, jossa se saattaa peittya vedells.
© VAKAVA VAROITUS: Vilta tuotteen kayttamista ukonilmalla. Salaman
aiheuttama sahkdiskun vaara on vihainen mutta olemassa.

i (mikali kdytossa]

. Valmlstajan(uote(arrassao\evna nnite-, taajuus- ja virtavaatimuksia on
noudatettava. Muiden kuin maéritettyjen virtalahteiden kéytté ja
vaatimusten noudattamatta jattaminen voivat aiheuttaa toimintahéirion,
laitteiston vaurioitumisen tai tulipalon vaaran.

2. Laite ei sisalla kdyttajan huollettavissa olevia osia. Huolto on aina
annettava patevan huoltoteknikon tehtéavaksi.
3. Laitteessa on irrotettava suojamaadoitettu virtajohto. Johto on tarkoitettu

liitettavéaksi maadoitettuun Sukoplstoraslaan

a. Virtajohdon saa vaihtaa vain toiseen hyvaksyttya tyyppia olevaan
johtoon. Al liité virtajohtoa
sovittimella, koska talldin maadoituspiiri katkeaa.

. Laitteen turvalli: tifiointi kayttoa.
Laitteen muokkaaminen tai v nnkayno voi aiheuttaa sahkdiskun

o

vaaran, jonka seurauksena voi olla vakava loukkaantuminen tai
kuolema.

. Jos sinulla on laitteen asennukseen liittyvia kysymyksia ennen laitteen
kytkemistd, ota yhteys patevaan séhkoasentajaan tai valmistajaan.

d. Annettuja tietoja vastaavassa verkkolaltteessa on suojamaadoltus

o

oten intasauksen on oltava toteutettu paikallisten ja kansallls(en
o 1 a5 0o o siado o)At

Vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutus
UBIQUITI vakuuttaa taten, etta tama laite, UVC-G6-Pro-Dome-B, on direktiivien
2014/30/EU, 2014/35/EU oleellisten vaatimusten ja muiden ehtojen mukainen.
EU tekstl seka tarkat

itt

ovat saatavilla
ui. com/(ompllan(e

Ubiquiti International Holding B.V.
Ekkersrijt 3102, Son, Alankomaat

Avls de sécurité (si applicable)

Lisez, suivez et conservez ces instructions.

Tenez compte de tous les avertissements.

Utilisez uniquement les accessoires spécifiés par le fabricant.

ATTENTIO| insuffisance de ventilation adéquate peut causer un risque

d'incendie. Laissez un espace minimum de 20 mm devant tous les trous de

ventilation pour un débit dair adéquat.

@ ATTENTION : Pour réduire le risque d'incendie ou de choc électrique,
suivez attentivement les instructions d'installation afin de vous assurer
que le produit conserve sa protection contre la poussiére et/ou I'eau
pendant l'installation et I'utilisation.

© ATTENTION : N'utilisez pas ce produit dans un endroit ou il pourrait étre
submergé par l'eau.

@ ATTENTION : Evitez d'utiliser ce produit pendant un orage électrique. Il
peuty avoir un risque de choc électrique 4 distance par la foudre.

Q wn

de sécurité é ique (si

La conformité est requise en ce qui concerne la tension, la fréquence et les

exigences actuelles indiquées sur I'étiquette du fabricant. Une connexion

aune autre source d'alimentation que celles précisées peut entrainer un
mauvais fonctionnement, endommager I'équipement ou poser un risque
d'incendie si les limites ne sont pas respectées.

2. Cematériel ne contient pas de piéces devant étre entretenues par
I'opérateur. Les réparations doivent uniquement étre fournies par un
technicien qualifié.

3. Ce matériel est fourni avec un cordon d’alimentation amovible qui dispose
d'un fil de terre de sécurité intégré destiné a la connexion a une prise de
terre de sécurité.

a. Ne remplacez pas le cordon d‘alimentation par un cordon qui nest pas
approuvé. N'utilisez jamais un adaptateur pour connecter le matériel a
une prise a 2 fils car cela nuira a la continuité du fil de mise a la terre.

Le matériel nécessite I'utilisation d'un fil de mise & la terre dans le cadre

s

de sa certification de sécurité. Toute modification ou tout mauvais

usage peut constituer un risque de choc électrique pouvant entrainer
une blessure grave, voire la mort.
. Contactez un électricien qualifié ou le fabricant en cas de questions au
sujet de l'installation avant la connexion du matériel.
d. Une mise a la terre de protection est fournie par I'adaptateur CA
indiqué. Le batiment fournira une protection appropriée de protection
contre les courts-circuits.
Une couche protectrice de liaison doit étre installée conformément aux
régles et réglementations locales.

o

o

Déclaration de conformité

Par les présentes, UBIQUITI, déclare que ce dispositif, UVC-G6-Pro-Dome-B, est

conforme aux exigences essentielles et aux autres dispositions pertinentes des

dlre((\ves ZO'I4/30/UE 20'\4/35/UE Le texte Integral dela declalatlcn de
édel'UE et lesi détaillées sur la conformité sont

disponibles a I'adresse internet suivante: ui.com/compliance

Ubiquiti International Holding B.V.
Ekkersrijt 3102, Son, Pays-Bas

Procitajte, slijedite i sacuvajte ove upute.

Obratite paznju na sva upozorenja.

Koristite samo di k ibor koje je odredio

UPOZORENJE: Ako ne osigurate odgovarajucu vennlacuu moze doci do

opasnosti od pozara. Ostavite najmanje 20 mm slobodnog prostora pored

ventilacijskih otvora za prikladan protok zraka.

@ UPOZORENJE: Kako biste smanjili rizik od pozaraili strujnog udara,
pazljivo slijedite upute za postavljanje kako biste osigurali da proizvod
tijekom postavljanja i upotrebe bude zasticen od prasine i/ili vode.

© UPOZORENJE: Nemojte koristiti ovaj proizvod na mjestima koja mogu biti
potopljena u vodu.

© UPOZORENJE: Izbj j i$tenje ovog proi: tijekom

nevremena. Moze postojati mali rizik od strujnog udara ili groma.

S wrh=

ije o elektric, i i (ako je j

Uskladenosue potrebna s obzirom na zahtjeve napona, frekvencije i struje

naznacene na naljepnici proizvodaca. Spajanje na drugi izvor napajanja od

navedenih moze dovesti do nepravilnog rada, ostecenja opreme i

opasnosti od pozara ako se ogranicenja ne postuju.

2. Unutar ove opreme nema dijelova koje moze servisirati operater. Servis bi

trebao obavljati samo kvalificirani serviser.

3. Ovaoprema sadrzi odvojivi kabel za napajanje koji ima m(egnranu

sigurnosnu Zicu za jenu spajanju .

sigurnosnu uti¢nicu.

a. Nemojte zamijeniti strujni kabel onim koji nije odobrenog tipa. Nikada
nemojte koristiti adapterski utikac za spajanje na 2-ziénu uticnicu jer ce
to narusiti kontinuitet Zice za uzemljenje.

. Oprema zahtijeva korlstenje Ziceza uzemljenje kao dio sigurnosne
potvrde, modifikacija ili zlouporaba moze uzrokovati opasnost od
strujnog udara koji moze dovesti do ozbiljnih ozljeda ili smrti.

. Obratite se kvalificiranom elektri¢aru ili proizvodacu ako imate pitanja o
instalaciji prije spajanja opreme.

o

o

d. Zastitno uzemljenje osigurava navedeni AC adapter. Instalacija u zgradi

mora osigurati odgovarajucu pricuvnu zatitu od kratkog spoja.
e. Zastitno spajanje mora biti postavljeno u skladu s lokalnim nacionalnim
pravilima i propisima o ozi¢enju.

Izjava o sukladnosti

Ovime UBIQUITI izjavljuje da je ovaj uredaj, UVC-G6-Pro-Dome-B, u skladu s
bitnim zahtjevima i drugim relevantnim odredbama Direktiva 2014/30/EU,
2014/35/EU. Cijeli tekst EU izjave o sukladnosti i detaljne informacije o
uskladenosti dostupni su na sljedecoj internetskoj adresi: ui.com/compliance

Ubiquiti International Holding B.V.
Ekkersrijt 3102, Son, Nizozemska

Note sulla sicurezza (se applicabile)

. Leggere, seguire e conservare le seguenti istruzioni.

Rispettare tutte le avvertenze.

Utilizzare solo gli accessori specificati dal produttore.

@ AVVERTENZA: la mancata installazione di una ventilazione adeguata
potrebbe causare il rischio di incendi. Lasciare almeno 20 mm di spazio
accanto ai fori di ventilazione per un adeguato flusso dell‘aria.

© AVVERTENZA: Perridurre il rischio di incendio o scossa elettrica, segui
attentamente le istruzioni di installazione per assicurarti che il prodotto
mantenga la sua protezione da polvere e/o acqua durante ['ir i e

wNn s

Saugaus naudojimo atmil
erskaityki

yra)
ugokite 3ias instrukcijas.

Paisykite visy jspejimy.

Naudokite tik gamintojo nurodytus priedus / reikmenis.

© [SPEJIMAS: nejrengus tinkamo vedinimo gali kilti gaisro pavojus. Palikite
maziausiai 20 mm tarpa nuo védinimo angy, kad baty pakankamas oro
srautas.

© |SPEJIMAS: Kad sumazintuméte gaisro ar elektros smagio rizika, atidziai

laikykités montavimo instrukcijy ir uztikrinkite, kad gaminys baty

psaugotas nuo dulkiy ir (arba) vandens diegimo ir naudojimo metu.

wn =

I'utilizzo.

@ AVVERTENZA: non utilizzare il prodotto in un luogo che potrebbe
riempirsi d'acqua.

© AVVERTENZA: evitare di utilizzare il prodotto durante un temporale.
Potrebbe esserci il rischio, sia pure remoto, di scosse elettriche causate da
fulmini.

Informazioni sulla sicurezza elettrica (se applicabile)

1. Eobbligatoria la conformita ai requisiti di tensione, frequenza e corrente,
indicati sull'etichetta del produttore. Il collegamento a una fonte di
alimentazione diversa da quella specificata potrebbe causare
malfunzionamenti, danni alle apparecchiature o rischio diincendi se
vengono ignorati i limiti.

2. Non vi sono parti riparabili dall'operatore in questa apparecchiatura. £
necessario che |'assistenza venga fornita soltanto da un tecnico
dell'assistenza qualificato.

3. Questa apparecchiatura viene fornita in dotazione con un cavo di

alimentazione staccabile, munito di un cavo di messa per un sistema di

© ISPEJIMAS: nenaudokite $io gaminio vietoje, kuri gali buti panirusi po
vandeniu.

@ [SPEJIMAS: stenkités nenaudoti $io gaminio griaustinio metu. Gali buti
mazai tikétinas elektros smugio pavojus dél zaibo.

Elektros saugos informacija (jei yra)
Relkla kad atitikty jtampos, daznio ir srovés relkalavlmal nurodynant
jo duomeny steles. Jei néra paisoma J, prijungus
prie kitokio, nei nurodyta maitinimo 3altinio, gali veikti netinkamai, bus
sugadinta jranga ar kils gaisro pavojus.
. Sioje rangoje néra daliy, kuriy prieziaros darbus turéty atlikti operatorius.
iaros darbus turi atlikti kvalifikuotas techninés prieziros specialistas.
3. Sijranga pateikiama su atjungiamu maitinimo kabeliu, kuris turi
integruota apsauginj jzeminimo laida, skirta jungti j jzeminta apsauginj
lizda.
a. iski itinimo kabelio ¢iu patvirtintojo tipo. Jokiu
badu nenaudokite adapterio kistuko 2 laidy lizdui, nes taip bus
panaikintas jzeminimo laido vientisumas.

~

Drogsibas pazinojul ja attiecinams)
1. lzlasiet, ieverojiet un saglabajiet 3os noradijumus.
2. levérojiet visus bridinajumus.
3. Izmantojiet tikai razotaja ieteiktas pierices/piederumus.
© BRIDINAJUMS: nepietiekama ventilacija var izraisit ugunsbistamibu.
Nodrosiniet vismaz 20 mm brivas vietas pie ventilacijas atverém, lai gaisa
plasma batu pietiekama.
© BRIDINAJUMS: Lai samazinatu ugunsgreka vai elektroSoka risku, rapigi
izpildiet adi instrukcijas, lai nod ka adis un
lietodanas laika produkts saglaba aizsardzibu pret putek|iem un/vai adeni.
BRIDINAJUMS: nelietojiet 3o produktu vietas, kas var iegrimt adeni.
BRIDINAJUMS: nelietojiet $o produktu negaisa laika. Pastav neliels risks,
ka zibens var izraisit elektro3oku.

(X

(ja
. Jaievero atbilstiba spriequma, frekvences un stravas prasnbam kas
noraditas razotaja uzlime. P pie avota, kas atskiras n
noradita, var izraisit klumigu darbibu, ierices bojajumus vai aizdegsanas
risku, ja netiek ievéroti ierobezojumi.

2. Sajaierice nav detalu, kuru apkopi var veikt operators. Apkopi drikst veikt
tikai kvalificéts speci s.
3. Sisierices komplektacija ir atvienojams stravas kabelis, kura ir integréts

vads, kas p. ar zemétu
a. Neaizstajiet %0 kabeliarcitu kabeli, kas neatbilst apstiprinatajam npam
Nekad neizmantojiet adaptera spraudni, lai pievienotu to divu vadu
kontaktrozetei, jo tadéjadi tiks izjaukts zeméjuma vada savienojums.
b. Saskana ar drogibas sertifikatu 3 \en(e japievieno, izmantojot
é vadu, parveidoj var izraisit

Loz p Y b. Reikia naudoti jzeminimo laida su jranga kaip apsaugine priemone. elektrosoku, ké sekas ir smagi Va' navejosi fevainojumi. .
protezione integrale, inteso per l collegamento a una presa elettrica con Modifikuojant ar netinkamai naudojant, galima patirti smag, dél kurio c. Jajums rodas jautajumi par 1, pirms erices p a
messaaterra. - . galimi rimti suzalojimai ar mi sazinieties ar kvalificetu elektriki va\ i razotaju.

a. Non sostituire il cavo di alimentazione con un cavo non approvato. Non B ool ifikuota elektrika ar Gamintoia, ei d. &jumu nodrotina avas adapteris. Ekas
utilizzare mai un adattatore pev il collegamento a una presaa 2 cavi, " kilty {<Iaugs|mqalp|e % avima. 4 J elektroinstalacijai janodrosina atbilstosa papildu aizsardziba pret
perch ntinuita defla messa a terra d. Apsauginis [zeminimas yra per nurodytajj AC adapteri. jant

b. é:ﬁ:g;er;%t:zztg::;rslle(%e’e];;: ﬁ_\’ﬁ\;;l‘ai:Iorlﬂﬁ:ii:ate"raownr:épaﬂe pastate, turi bati tinkama rezerviné apsauga, nuo trumpojo jungimo. e. Jauzstada aizsargajosi savienojumi saskana ar attiecigas valsts

Pprop e. Butina jrengti apsauge jungtj, atitinkania vietinius 3alies elektros ija un prasibam.

possono condurre a rischio di scosse elettriche che potrebbero causare
lesioni gravi o morte.
. Contattare un elettricista qualificato o il produttore per domande

n

instaliacijos jrengimo taisykles ir reglamentus.

Atbilstibas deklara
Ar 30 UBIQUITI pazino, ka i ierice UVC-G6-Pro-Dome-B atbilst direktivu

ties deklaracija

dokumentu UBIQUITI nurodo, kad 3is jrenginys, UVC-G6-Pro-Dome-B,
atitinka direktyvy 2014/30/ES, 2014/35/ES pagrindinius reikalavimus bei kitas
susijusias nuostatas. Visas ES atitikties deklaracijos tekstas ir issami informacija
aalle apie atitiktj pateikiama Siuo interneto adresu: ui.com/compliance

relative all'installazione prima di collegare I'apparecchiatura.

. Unimpianto protettivo di messa a terra é fornito dall'adattatore CA in
elenco nel presente documento. L'installazione negli edifici deve fornire
una protezione di riserva adeguata controi cortoclrcul

. Enecessario installare un c di
norme e alle direttive locali nazionali in materia di cablaggl

pi

2014/30/ES, 2014/35/ES butiskajam praslbam un citiem atbilstosajiem
noteikumiem. Pilns ES atbilstibas deklaraciju teksts un detalizéta informacija
par atbilstibu ir pieejama timekla vietné: ui.com/compliance

o

o

Ubiquit_i_Internationaero\ding BV.
Ubiquiti International Holding B.V. Ekkersrijt 3102, Son, Niderlande

Dichiarazione di conformita Ekkersrijt 3102, Son, Netherlands

Con la presente, UBIQUITI dichiara che il presente dispositivo,
UVC-G6-Pro-Dome-B, & conforme ai requisiti essenziali e alle altre disposizioni
pertlnentl delle d\rettlve 2014/30/UE 2014/35/UE. Il testo lntegrale della

adellUEelei idi dettagliate
sono dlsponlblh aI seguente indirizzo: ui.com/compliance

Ubiquiti International Holding BV.
Ekkersrijt 3102, Son, Paesi Bassi

(indien van
Lees, volg en bewaar deze instructies.
Houd u aan alle waarschuwingen.
. Gebruik alleen hulpstukken/accessoires die door de fabrikant zijn
gespecificeerd.

@ WAARSCHUWING: Het niet voorzien in de juiste ventilatie kan
brandgevaar veroorzaken. Houd ten minste 20 mm ruimte naast de
ilati 1 voor lucl
@ WAARSCHUWING: Om het risico op brand of elektrische schokken te
inderen, moet u de installati ties zorgvuldig volgen om
ervoor te zorgen dat het product stof- en/of waterbestendig blijft tijdens
de installatie en het gebruik.
© WAARSCHUWING: Gebruik dit product niet op een plaats die onder
water kan lopen.
© WAARSCHUWING: Vermijd het gebruik van dit product tijdens onweer. Er
bestaat een klein risico op elektrische schokken door blikseminslag.

W

ischy id (indien van i
Naleving is vereist met betrekklng tot spanning, frequentie en
stroomvereisten zoals aangegeven op het etiket van de fabrikant.
iting op een andere dan de gespecificeerde kan leiden
tot een onjuiste werking, schade aan de apparatuur of brandgevaar als de
beperkingen niet in acht worden genomen.

Infovmaqe o bezpieczenstwie (jesli dotyczy)
Przeczytaj niniejsze instrukcje, postepuj zgodnie z nimi i zachowaj je.
Przestrzegaj wszystkich ostrzezen.
Uzywaj wyltacznie akcesoriéw okreslonych przez producenta.
© OSTRZEZENIE: niezapewnienie odpowiedniej wentylacji moze
d : . Aby zapewni¢ odpowiedni przeplyw

powietrza, nalezy zachowac co najmniej 20 mm wolnej przestrzeni obok

otworéw wentylacyjnych.
© OSTRZEZENIE: Aby zminimalizowac ryzyko pozaru lub porazenia
pradem, nalezy $cisle przestrzega instrukdji instalacji. Tylko wtedy
produkt zachowa swoje wiasciwosci ochronne przed pytem i/lub woda
zaréwno podczas montazu, jak i uzytkowania.
OSTRZEZENIE: nie nalezy uzywac tego produktu w miejscu, ktére moze
zostac zanurzone w wodzie.
OSTRZEZENIE: nie nalezy uzywac tego produktu podczas burzy z
wytadowaniami elektrycznymi. Wystepuje wéwczas niewielkie ryzyko
porazenia piorunem.

wh=
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Informacje o bezpieczenstwie elektrycznym (jesli dotyczy)
1. Napiecie, czestotliwos¢ i natezenie pradu zasilania musza byé zgodne z

wymaganiami podanymi przez producenta. Podlaczenie do innego zrédfa

zasilania niz okrelone powyzej moze spowodowac nieprawidlowa prace
urzadzenia, uszkodzi¢ je lub stanowic zagrozenie pozarowe w przypadku

Avisos de seguranga (se aplicavel)
1. Leia, siga e guarde estas instrugdes.

2. Preste atengéo a todos os avisos.

3. Utilize apenas acessorios especificados pelo fabricante.

@ AVISO:a incapacidade de fornecer a ventilagao adequada pode provocar
risco de incéndio. Mantenha, pelo menos, 20 mm de distancia dos orificios
de ventilagao para obter o fluxo de ar adequado.

@ AVISO: Para reduzir o risco de incéndio ou choque elétrico, siga
cuidadosamente as instrucbes de instalaao para garantir que o produto
mantém a sua protecdo contra pé e/ou agua durante a instalagéo e
utilizagao.

AVISO: nio utili d locais onde possa ficar porégua.
AVISO: evite utilizar este produto durante trovoadas. Existe o risco
reduzido de choques elétricos provocados por relampagos.

ee

sobre elétrica (se

E necessario cumprir as indicacoes sobre tensdo e frequéncia e as
exigéncias atuais no rétulo do fabricante. Estabelecer ligacao com uma
fonte de alimentacéo diferente das especificadas pode resultar num
funcionamento incorreto, provocar danos no equipamento ou risco de
incéndio, caso as restrigoes nao sejam cumpridas.
2. Nao existem pegas que possam ser reparadas pelo operador no interior

deste equipamento. A reparagao deve ser realizada apenas por um técnico

qualificado.

2. Erzitten geen onderdelen in deze apparatuur die doar de gebruiker nieprzestrzegania ograniczen. 3. Este equipamento é fornecido com um cabo de alimentacéo amovivel,
kunnen worden onderhouden. Onderhoud mag alleen worden 2. Wewnatrz urzadzenia nie ma czesci, kt6re mozna wymienié lub naprawi¢ que possur um fio de seguranca ntegral com ligagao 3 terra que deve ser
uitgevoerd door een gekwalificeerde servicetechnicus. samodzielnie. Czynnosci serwisowe musza by¢ wykonywane wylacznie ligado a uma tomada de seguranga com ligacao a terra.

3. Deze apparatuur is voorzien van een afneembare voedingskabel met een przer Gochnika ser B s e e e seja o tipo
Geanrd Smpmr'f:cf' voor veiligh voor opeen 3. Wzestawie zurzadzeniem znaJdUJe sie odfaczany przewod zasilajacy z aprovado fornecido. Nunca utilize uma ficha adaptadora para ligar a

" . mozna czyc d igacio a is i inuic

a. Vervang de voedingskabel niet door een andere dan het meegeleverde elektrycznego. podiaczy b, ‘(’)";ztjoig‘:g::fg‘rggf:y";‘};{ir:éggfﬂ%foé?r: i‘;':\:'g‘;:i‘:z‘:o fioterra.

goedgekeurde type. Gebruik nooit een adapterstekker om op een a. Nienalezy dotaczonegoizatwi certificagao de seguranga, pois a modificacéo ou a utilizacao incorreta

2-draads stopcontact aan te sluiten, omdat dit de continiteit van de przewodem innego Todaags. Niewolno podiaczac wiyku zasilacza do pode provocar risco de choque elétrico que pode resultar em lesdes

- ’ niazdkanawtykiz dwoma botc az w takim nie

b. De apparatuur vereist het gebruik van de aardingsdraad als onderdeel lg’edllﬂ mozna korzystac z funkdji uziemienia tego przewodu. c glr)?’;sc?euunr:wo;f;ricista qualificado ou o fabricante antes de ligar o

van de veiligheidscertificering. Wijziging of verkeerd gebruik kan b. Certyfikat bezpieczenstwa przewodu na zastosowanie wytacznie w equipamento, caso tenha dividas sobre a instalacao.

schokgevaar gpleveren dat kan leiden tot emstig letsel of de dood. uzycia ja lub niewlasciwe d. Aligagao a terra de protecao é fornecida pelo transformador de CA
¢ Neem contact op met een gekwalificeerde elektricien of de fabrikantals uzycie moze stwarzac i ia pradem, ktore indicado. A rede elétrica do edificio deve oferecer a protecao de apoio
o et e ot ooty e sppasas sl e oot ooy S

Do installatie in et gebouw moet zorgenoor een passende <. Wrazie watpliwosci dotyczacych mstalaql przed Podhczenlem e. Aligacio protetora deve ser instalada de acordo com as normas e

kortsluitbeveiliging.

De beschermende bonding moet worden geinstalleerd in
overeenstemming met de plaatselijke nationale regels en voorschriften
voor de bedrading.

®

nalezy siez
lub jego producentem.

. Zasilacz sieciowy widoczny na licie zapewnia uziemienie ochronne.

Odpowiednie zabezpieczenie zwarciowe powinno by¢ zapewnione

przezinstalacje obecna w budynku.

Nalezy zapewni¢ potaczenie ochronne zgodne z krajowymi przepisami

elektrykiem

o

o

regulamentos nacionais locais sobre ligacoes.

Declaragao de conformidade

A UBIQUITI declara que este dispositivo, UVC-G6-Pro-Dome-B, estd em
conformidade com os requisitos essenciais e outras disposicoes relevantes das
diretivas 2014/30/UE, 2014/35/UE. O texto da declaragao de conformidade da

Conformiteitsverklaring

UBIQUITI verklaart h\erbu dat dit apparaat, UVC-G6-Pro-Dome-B voldoet aan de

essentiéle vereisten en andere relevante voorwaarden uit de Europese

richtlijnen 2014/30/EU, 2014/35/EU. De volledige EU-conformiteitsverklaring en
vindt u op ui.

izasadami dotyczacymi okablowania. UE e as informagoes sobre conformidade detalhadas estao disponiveis na

) o integra através do seguinte enderego de Internet: ui.com/compliance
Deklaracja zgodnosci

Firma UBIQUITI oéwiadcza, ze to urzadzenie UVC-G6-Pro-Dome-B jest zgodne z
podstawowymi wymogami i wiasciwymi przepisami dyrektyw 2014/30/UE,
2014/35/UE. Pelny tekst deklaracji zgodnosci UE i szczegélowe informadje o
zgodnosci sa dostepne pod tym adresem internetowym: ui.com/compliance

Ubiquiti International Holding B.
Ekkersrijt 3102, Son, Netherlands

Ubiquiti International Holding B.
Ekkersrijt 3102, Son, Netherlands
Ubiquiti International Holding B.V.
Ekkersrijt 3102, Son, Niderlandy




e siguranta (daca este cazul)

1. Cititi, respectati si pastrati aceste instructiuni.

2. Tineti seama de toate avertismentele.

3. Utilizati numai dispozitive atasabile/accesorii specificate de producator.

@ AVERTISMENT: Nefurnizarea unei ventilatii corespunzétoare poate cauza
pericol de incendiu. Pastrati o distanté de cel putin 20 mm langa orificiile
de ventilatie pentru un flux de aer adecvat.

© AVERTISMENT: Pentru a reduce riscul de incendiu sau de electrocutare,
urmati cu atentie instructiunile de instalare pentru a va asigura ca
produsul isi mentine protectia rezistenta la praf si/sau la apa in timpul
instalarii si al utilizarii.

@ AVERTISMENT: Nu utilizati acest produs in locuri care se pot scufunda in

apa.

@ AVERTISMENT: Evitati utilizarea acestui produs in timpul unei furtuni cu
descarcari electrice. Exista posibilitatea unui risc indepartat de
electrocutare ca urmare a fulgerelor.

Informatii privind siguranta electrica (daca este cazul)

1. Conformitatea este obligatorie cu privirela tensiune, frecventd si cerintele
actuale indicate pe eticheta producétorului. Conectarea la o sursa de
alimentare electrica diferita de cele specificate poate avea drept rezultat
functionarea necorespunzatoare, daune la echipament sau poate
reprezenta un pericol de incendiu daca restrictiile nu sunt respectate.

2. Ininteriorul acestui echipament nu exista piese ce pot fi servisate de
operator. Lucrarile de service trebuie sé fie executate exclusiv de un
tehnician de service calificat.

3. Acest echipament este dotat cu un cablu de alimentare electrica detasabil
care are un fir de legare la pamant integral pentru conexiunea la o priza de
siguranta impamantata.

om

Las, folj och behall L(ie hérinstruktionerna.

Beakta alla varningar.

Anvénd endast blhang/tll\behor som anges av tillverkaren.

Ui att til alla tillracklig ventilation kan
orsaka brandfara. Ha minst 20 mm fritt utrymme bredvid ventilationshal
for tillrackligt luftfiode.

@ VARNING: For att minska risken for brand eller elektriska stétar, folj
installationsanvisningarna noggrant fér att sikerstalla att produkten
behéller sitt damm- och/eller vat andiga skydd under i
och anvéandning.

© VARNING: Anvind inte produkten pa en plats som kan bli nedsénkt i vatten.

@ VARNING: Undvik att anvanda produkten vid askvéder. Det kan finnas en

liten risk for elektriska stotar vid blixtnedslag.

S wr=

ionom (om tillimpli

1. Efterlevnad med avseende pa krav for spanning, frekvens och strom anges
itillverkarens etikett. Anslutning till en annan stromkalla én de angivna
kan orsaka felaktig funktion, skador pa utrustningen eller utgéra en
brandrisk om begransningarna inte foljs.

2. Detfinnsinga delar som anvandaren kan serva inuti denna utrustning.

Service bor endast utféras av en behérig servicetekniker.

Utrustningen ér férsedd med en I6stagbar strémsladd som har en vlktlg

ing avsedd for ing till ett jordat sa ta

Byt inte ut stromsladden mot en som inte &r av den godkanda typen

som tillhandahalls. Anvénd aldrig en adapterstickpropp fér att ansluta

till ett 2-tradsuttag eftersom detta forstor férbindelsen i jordledningen.

Utr kréver anva i 1som en del av

sakerhetscertifieringen. Modlﬁermg eller felaktig anvandning kan

innebira risk for stotar som kan resultera i allvarliga personskador eller

w

o
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ila (¢e je
Preberite, upostevajte in shranite ta navodila.
Upostevaijte vsa opozorila.
Uporabljajte samo nastavke/dodatno opremo v skladu z dolocili
proizvajalca.

@ OPOZORILO: ¢e ne zagotovite ustreznega zracenja, lahko pride do
pozara. Pred prezracevalnimi luknjami mora biti najmanj 20 mm prostega
prostora za ustrezen pretok zraka.

@ OPOZORILO: Da zmanjiate nevarnost pozara ali elektri¢nega udara,

natanéno upostevajte navodila za namestitev, da zagotovite, da izdelek

med namestitvijo in uporabo ohranja zas¢ito pred prahom in/ali vodo.

OPOZORILO: tega izdelka ne uporabljajte na kraju, ki ga lahko preplavi voda.

OPOZORILO: tega izdelka ne uporabljajte med nevihto z bliskanjem.

Obstaja nevarnost elektri¢nega udara zaradi strele.

wN
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iéni varnosti (e je

Zahieva se skladnost v zvezi z napetostjo, frekvenco in veljavnimi
i na oznaki p a. Povezava z virom

napajanja, ki ni naveden, lahko povzroci nepravl\no delovanje, skodo na
opremi ali nevarnost pozara, ¢e se ne upostevajo omejitve.
Vopremi ni delov, ki bi jih uporabnik lahko popravil sam. Servis lahko
izvaja le usposobljen servisni tehnik.
Opremi je prilozen snemljivi napajaini kabel z vgrajeno varnostno
ozemljitveno povezavo, ki je namenjena povezavi z ozemljeno varnostno

woN

vti¢nico.
a. Napajalnega kabla ne nadomestite zvrsto kabla ki ni navedena kot
odobren. vticane zdvozi¢no

vticnico, saj to prekine delovanje ozemljl(vene povezave.
. V okviru certifikata o varnosti je z opremo treba uporabljati
ozemljitveno povezavo, pri éemer lahko spreminjanje ali napa¢na

o

a. Nuinlocuiti cablul de alimentare electrica cu unul care nu este de tipul dodsfall. uporaba privede do nevarnosti udara, ki lahko povzroci resno
omologat indicat. Niciodata nu utilizati o fisé de adaptor pentru c. Kontakta en behérig e\ekmker euemnverkaren om du har fragor om poskodbo ali smrt.
la o prizé cu 2 fire deoarece astfel se intrerupe cor 1innan du anslut c. Ceimate vprasanja o namestitvi, se pred opreme obrnite
hrulul delegare la pamant. d. Skyddande jordning ges av vaxels(romsadaptem ilistan. posobljenega elektricarja ali |zde|ova\ca.

o

. Echipamentul necesita utilizarea firului de legare la pamant ca parte a
certificarii pe partea de siguranta; modificirile sau utilizarea
necorespunzitoare pot reprezenta pericol de soc, care poate avea
drept rezultat accidentéri grave sau decesul.

. Contactati un electrician calificat sau producatorul daca aveti intrebari
legate de instalare inainte de a conecta echipamentul.

. Legarea la pamant de protectie este asigurata de adaptorul de c.a.
mentionat. Instalatia cladirii trebuie s ofere o protectie de rezerva
corespunzatoare in caz de scurtcircuit.

. Trebuie instalata o legaturé de protectie in conformitate cu regulile i
reglementarile nationale locale.

n

o

o

Declaratie de conformitate

Prin prezenta, UBIQUITI, declara ca acest dispozitiv, UVC-G6-Pro-Dome-B, este
conform cu cerintele esentiale si alte dispozitii relevante ale Directivelor
2014/30/UE, 2014/35/UE. Textul complet al declara;lel de conformltate UEsi
informatii detaliate despre itate sunt di la adresa
deinternet: ui.com/compliance

Ubiquiti International Holding BV.
Ekkersrijt 3102, Son, Tarile de Jos

Byggnadsinstallationen ska ge Iampllgt kortslutningsskydd.
e aste ienlighet med lokala,
nationella regler och fomvdmngarfov kablage.

Forsakran om dverensstaimmelse

Harmed férsékrar UBIQUITI att den hir enheten, UVC-G6-Pro-Dome-B,
efterlever de viktiga kraven och andra relevanta bestammelser i direktiven
2014/30/EU, 2014/35/EU. Den U-f nom

och detaljerad information om efterlevnad ér tillganglig pa foljande
internetadress: ui.com/compliance

Ubiquiti International Holding B.V.
Ekkersrijt 3102, Son, Nederlanderna

itno ozemljitev zagotavlja naveden AC-adapter. Oprema za

namestitev v stavbah zagotovi ustrezno podporno zascito pred kratkim
stikom.

. Namestiti je treba zas¢itno povezovanje za izenacitev potencialov v
skladu z lokalnimi nacionalnimi pravilniki in predpisi o napeljavi.

o

Izjava o skladnosti
Druzba UBIQUITI izjavlja, da je ta naprava UVC-G6-Pro-Dome-B v skladu z
osnovnimi zahtevami in drugimi ustreznimi dolo¢bami direktiv 2014/30/EU,
2014/35/EU. Celotno besedilo Izjave EU o skladnosti in podrobne informacije o
sonavoljo na jem spletnem mestu:

Ubiquiti International Holding B.
Ekkersrijt 3102, Son, Nizozemska

Bezpeénostné informacie (ak s: iva)

Tieto pokyny si precitajte, dodrzlava}te ich a odlozte siich.

Venujte pozornost véetkym varovaniam.

jte len pridavné zariader 0 3pecifikované vyrobcom.

VAROVANIE: Nedostato¢na ventilacia moze sposobit nebezpecenstvo

poziaru. Pri ventila¢nych otvoroch nechajte volny priestor minimalne

20 mm, aby sa zabezpecilo primerané pruidenie vzduchu.

© VAROVANIE: Aby ste zniZili riziko poZiaru alebo trazu elektrickym
pradom, pozorne dodrZiavajte pokyny na intalaciu, aby ste zabezpecili,
e si vyrobok poas nastavenia a pouzivania zachova ochranu proti prachu
a/alebo vode.

© VAROVANIE: Tento produkt nepouzivajte na miestach, ktoré sa mozu
ocitnit pod vodou.

© VAROVANIE: Tento produkt nepouzlva)te pocas burky s bleskami. Mohlo
by top! ¢ vzdialené i ia elektrickou energiou z blesku.

@ wh=

i (ak sa pouziva)
Vyzaduje sa splnenie poziadaviek ohladom napitia, frekvencie a
elektrického pridu uvedenych na stitku vyrobcu. Pripojenie k inému ako
$pecifikovanému napajaciemu zdroju méze zapricinit nespravne
fungovanie, poskodenie zariadenia alebo v pripade prekrocenia
obmedzeni méze predstavovat nebezpecenstvo poziaru.

3a (ako ca
1. Mp , CnasBaiite i ¢ iiTe Te3u MHCTPyKLMM,
2. ObvpHete Ha BCMUKM Np
3, 7T camo Npucnoc ecoapuTe, NOCOYeHM OT
npoussoauTens.

© NPEQYNPEXAEHME: Mpy nvnca Ha NpagiiHa BEHTANALWA MIMa ONacHOCT
OT Bb3HUKBaHE Ha NOXap. 33 OCUrypABaHE Ha NOAXOAALL Bb3AyLleH NOTOK
APbXTE Ha Pa3CTOAHME OT NOHe 20 MM OT BEHTUAIALVOHHNTE OTBOPH.

© TNPEAYNPEXAEHME: 3a HamanABaHe Ha pucka OT NOXap Wi TOKOB yaap

NeABaiiTe NHC 33 MOHTax, 33 A CTe CUrypHU, Ye
3awuTaTa ot npax u/mnm BOAOYCTOMUMBOCTTA HA NPOAYKTA HAMA A3 6vpar
o Bpeme Ha Hac n

© NPERYNPEXAEHME: He n3nonssaiite npojyKTa Ha MECTa, KOUTO MoraT
[a nonaaHaT Nog Boaa.

© TNPEAYNPEXAEHME: V36sr8aiiTe U3non3BaHeTo Ha NPOAYKTa Mo Bpeme
Ha rpbMOTEBIUHI Gypy. MoXe Aa MMa PUCK OT AUCTaHUMOHEH TOKOB yAap
oT cBeTKaBuUa.

Ka (akoe
Mzmcksanvmra 32 HanpeXeH/e, YECTOTa 1 TOK, IOCOUEHN Ha eTHKeTa Ha
npoussoauTens, cneasa Aa 6baat cnassaHn. CBbp3saHe KbM N3TOYHNLM
Ha 3axpaHBaHe, Pa3NNYHI1 OT NOCOUEHNUTE, MOXe 1a AOBeAE A0

pabora, Ha Ny onacHocT ot
NOXap B C/yYaii Ha HECNa3BaHe Ha OrpaHUYeHMATa.

Bmonsag: megjegyzések (ha vannak)

Olvassa el, kovesse és tartsa be ezeket az utasitasokat.

Vegye figyelembe az 6sszes ﬁgyelmeztetesl

Csak a gyarto altal 'tartozé hasznélja.

© FIGYELMEZTETES: A szellozes Imulasztésa t(i: é|
okozhat. A megfeleld légéramlas érdekében hagyjon legaldbb 20 mm
szabad helyet a szell6zényilasok mellett.

© FIGYELMEZTETES: A tiiz vagy dramiités kockézatanak csdkkentése
érdekében gondosan kévesse a telepitési utasitasokat, hogy a termék
megérizze por- és/vagy vizallé védelmét az iizembe helyezés és a
hasznélat soran.

© FIGYELMEZTETES: Ne hasznalja ezt a terméket olyan helyen, ahol viz ala
kerdlhet.

© FIGYELMEZTETES: Keriilje a termék hasznalatét vihar idején. Fennallhat a
villamcsapés miatti ramiités veszélye.

W=

Elektromos biztonsagi informaciék (ha van)
Meg kell felelni a gyarté cimkéjén feltiintetett fesziiltség-, frekvenci
avamkcvetelmenyeknek A megadonak(ol eltéré aramforrashoz valé
s helytelen muké 10z vagy
luzveszelyhez vezelhel hanem larqak be a korlatozasokat.

2. Vtomto zariadeni sa nenachédzaju ziadne diely, ktorych servis by mohla 2. Bo6opyABaHeTo HAMa YacTV, N3NCKBaLM 06CNyKBaHe OT oneparop. 2 Ezb;’:l?zglg;"Z;‘:kegasllzfgp’;g?;’:h;eg:ﬂ‘aklaasldaé‘ggz‘?“e‘zia‘ka"“mk- A
t ja i i avat vylué i y Cepsun3Ho o6cnyxBaHe TpAGBa la Ce N3BbPLIBA CaMO OT KBaNMdUUMpPaHN
‘;eyf‘ﬁ;‘n"; ebsluhujca osoba. Servis smie vykonavat vyluéne kvalifikovany Tonmn 4 pROBa A P $uup 3. Ezaberendezés egy lecsatolhat6 tapkabellel van ellstva, amely beépitett
3. Toto zariadenie sa poskytuje z odpojitelnym sietovym kablom, ktory 3. Tosa e cHabpero ¢ paHBaLy kaben, Komo vma Slzathozkell csatlakostatn. rendelkezik, amelyet foldelt biztonsagi
obsahuije il bezpecnostny ivodi¢ uréeny na WHTErpupaH 3aljnuteH r pep!
zapojenie do uzemnene; bezpecnostnej zisuvky. covpasate Kb asenennpeATaseH 15101 - Ne cserélje ki tépkabelt lyanra, amely nem me"ekeltﬁvi:agﬁt
a. Sietovy kabel nevymieriajte za iny, ktory nebol dodany ako schvleny re Kaben c kaGen, p: pus. sohaneh ° ugd Id | s Ié: ozvald
typ. Nepouzivajte adaptér na pripojenie k 2-vodicovej zasuvke. npeaocTasenys 0f06peH TMN. HUKora He 13non3saiite npexopeH CAsa akoztatas! %Z ;“e’ ez megsérti a foldeld vezetek foly °"°55393
Prerusite tym kontinuitu uzemiovacieho vodic¢a. wencen 3a CBbp3BaHe KbM 2-NPOBOAHNKOB U3XOA, Thil KaTo TOBA Le s a biztonsagi A odesitis vy a hel telen has nalat
b. Pouzitie uzemrovacieho vodica so zariadenim sa vyzaduje v ramcl KOMINPOMETUpa 3a3eMABaHETO. e v gy e 2
bezpecnostnej certifikacie. Upravy alebo G7u 6. CepTVi¢KaTsT 3a 6E30NACHOCT Ha Hanara I e Kapcsolaban a
predstavovat nebezpecenstvo zasiahnutia elektrickym prudom <o Ha 3asemuTeneH KaTo g tlakortatasa elétt fordul kk St vill 18ho
maze viest k vaznemu zraneniu alebo smrt My ynoTpe6a Moxe Aa Cb3ae ONacHOCT OT TOKOB YAap, KOWTO Aa ;;aartaolgéza asa elott forduljon 515 epzettvillanyszerelohozvagy a
¢. V pripade otazok ohladom initalécie sa pred pripojenim zariadenia Jl0Befe 40 CepY03HO HapaHABaHe MY CMLPT.
obritte na kvalifikovaného elektrikara alebo vyrobcu 8. Cobpxere ce eneTp wanc rens, d.A Y9d°l° de‘ke“ a ';5“3'? Sze'eé’"’ e aﬁap‘efg'zlwstllj I’I‘bbeep"e“
d. Ochranné uzemnenie je zabezpecené uvedenym AC adaptérom. aKo MMaTe BbMPOCK OTHOCHO MOHTaXa, Npeav 4a CBbpxkeTe o My keostzi( ﬂi?y?:ez"’g('l jzariat eleni veceme ees 12!
Instalacia v budove by mala zabezpecit prislusnt zaloznu ochranu pred o6opypBsaHeTo. megfelelden kel beszereini.

skratovanim.
. Ochranné pospa}anle musi byt nainstalované v stlade s miestnymi
statnymip pre ie.

o

Vyhlasenie o zhode

Spolocnost UBIQUITI tymto prehlasuje, Ze toto zariadenie UVC-G6-Pro-Dome-B
spliia zékladné adalsie prislusné smernic 2014/30/EU,
2014/35/EU. PIné znenie vyhlasenia o zhode Ela podrobné informécie o siilade
st k dispozicii na ej jadrese: ui,

Ubiquiti International Holding BV.
Ekkersrijt 3102, Son, Holandsko

3aUUTHOTO 3a3eMABAHE Ce OCUTYPABA OT NOCOYEHMA
NPOMEHNNBOTOKOB afanTep. CrpajHaTa UHCTanaLvA CneaBa aa e
OCUrypeHa C NOAXOAALA Pe3ePBHa 3alNTa OT KbCO ChbeAnHeHNe.

. 3aWmTHUTe BPb3KM TpAGBa Aa 6bAAT MHCTaNNPaHW B CbOTBETCTBNE C
MECTHY HaLIVIOHANHI NPaBYNa 1 PErNaMeHTV 3a OKabenaBaHe.

=

Beknapauus 3a CboTBeTCTBNE

CHacroawoto UBIQUITI aeknapnpa, ye Toa ycTpoiicTeo, UVC-G6-Pro-Dome-B,
CBOTBETCTBA Ha ChLUECTBEHNTE M3UCKBAHIA U APYTUTE NPUNOKUMA
npepnucaHua Ha iupektusn 2014/30/EC, 2014/35/EC. MbnHNAT TeKCT Ha EC
[leknapauuaTa 3a CboTBeTCTBYE M NOAPOGHE MHOPMALNA 33 CbOTBETCTBMETO
€ HaNyHa Ha CNeAHNA MHTepHeT aapec: ui.com/compliance

Y6ukyntn VkTeprewsbn Xonaukr b.8. (Ubiquiti International Holding BV.)
Ekkersrijt 3102, Son, Huaepnanana

Megfeleldségi nyilatkozat

Az UBIQUITI ezennel kijelenti, hogy ez az UVC-G6-Pro-Dome-B eszkéz megfelel
a2014/30/EU, 2014/35/EU. Az EU-megfeleldségi nyilatkozat teljes szovege és a
részletes dségi informaciok a ko 6 internetcimen érhetdk el:
ui.com/compliance

Ubiquiti International Holding B.V.
Ekkersrijt 3102, Son, Hollandia

(hvis

Lzes, folg og gem disse anvisninger.

Vaer opmaerksom pa alle advarsler.

Anvend kun tilslutninger/tilbehor der er specificeret af fabrikanten.

: Util ilation kan forarsage brandfare. Hold
mindst 20 mm frit rum ved siden afventilationshullerne for at opna
tilstraekkelig luftstromning.

@ ADVARSEL: For at reducere risikoen for brand eller elektrisk sted skal du
folge installationsvejledningen omhyggeligt for at sikre, at produktet
bevarer sin stov- og/eller vandafvisende beskyttelse under opsaetning og

©wroR

brug.

© ADVARSEL: Brug ikke dette produkt pa steder, hvor det kan komme under
vand.

© ADVARSEL: Undga at bruge dette produkt i tordenvejr. Der kan vare en
svag risiko for elektrisk stad fra lynnedslag.

Elektrlsk ion (hvis
Kravene til spaendlng, frekvens og stram oplyst pa produktetiketten skal
overholdes. Tilslutning til en anden stremkilde end den specificerede kan
resultere i ukorrekt drift, beskadigelse af udstyret eller udgare en
brandfare, hvis kravene ikke overholdes.

2. Dereringen deleinde i dette udstyr, der skal vedligeholdes af brugeren.
Der mé kun udferes service af en kvalificeret tekniker.
3. Dette uds(yv erforsynet med en aftagelig netledning, som har en

beregnet til til en jordet

sikkerhedsstikkontakt.

a. Udskift ikke netledningen med en, der ikke er af den medfelgende,

godkendte type. Brug aldrig et adapterstik il attlslutte til en

ikke-jordet da dette vil afbr

. Udstyret kraever brug af j som en del af si ertifi-
ceringen, da aendringer eller forkert brug ellers kan medfore risiko for
elektrisk sted, der kan resultere i alvorlig personskade eller dod.
Kontakt en kvali lektrik i v

o

Merknader for sikkerhet (dersom aktuelt)

Les, folg, og behold denne instruksjonen.

Folg alle advarsler.

Bruk kun deler/tilbehor som er spesifisert av produsenten.

ADVARSEL: Ved & ikke sorge for tilstrekkelig ventilasjon kan man

forarsake brannfare. Hold minst 20 mm klaring ved siden av

ventilasjonshullene for tilstrekkelig luftstrom.

@ ADVARSEL: For & redusere risikoen for brann eller elektrisk stat, folg
installasjons instruksjonene noye for & sikre at produktet opprettholder
stov-og/eller vannavstotende beskyttelse under oppsett og bruk.

© ADVARSEL: Ikke bruk dette produktet pa steder som kan havne nedi

Q wn

vann.
© ADVARSEL: Unnga a bruke dette produktet under tordenveer. Det kan
vaere en liten risiko for at elektrisk stot oppstar ved kontakt med lyn.

Informasjon om elektrisk sikkerhet (dersom aktuelt)

1. Overholdelse er pakrevd med hensyn til krav for spenning-, frekvens og
strem angitt pa produsentens etikett. Tilkobling til en annen stromkilde
enn de som er spesifisert kan fore til feil drift, skade pa utstyret eller
utgjore en brannfare hvis begrensningene ikke folges.

2. Deteringen deler pa innsiden av dette systemet som kan repareres av
operatoren. Service skal kun utferes av en kvalifisert servicetekniker.
3. Enheten er utstyrt med en avtakbar stramledning som har en integrert

jordet ledning for sikkerhet, og er beregnet for tilkobling til et jordet
suttak.

. Ikke bytt ut stremledningen med en stroamledning som ikke ergodkjent
slik den medfolgende godkjente typen. Bruk aldri en adapterplugg til &
koble til en toleder stikkontakt, da dette vil edelegge kontinuiteten til
ledningen som er jordet.

Utstyret krever bruk av jordet ledning som en del av sikkerhetsserti-
fiseringen, og modifisering eller feil bruk kan gi stotfare som kan
resultere i alvorlig personskade eller dad.

. Hvis det er sporsmal om i j for du kobler il utstyret, ma du

»

v

o

Safety Notices (if applicable)

Read, follow, and keep these instructions.

Heed all warnings.

Only use attachments/accessories specified by the manufacturer.

@ WARNING: Failure to provide proper ventilation may cause fire hazard.
Keep at least 20 mm of clearance next to the ventilation holes for
adequate airflow.

© WARNING: To reduce the risk of fire or electric shock, follow the
installation instructions carefully to ensure the product maintains its dust
and/or water-resistant protection during setup and use.

@ WARNING: Do not use this product in location that can be submerged by

W=

water.
@ WARNING: Avoid using this product during an electrical storm. There may
be a remote risk of electric shock from lightning.

Electrical Safety Information (if applicable)

1. Compliance is required with respect to voltage, frequency, and current
requirements indicated on the manufacturer’s label. Connection to a
different power source than those specified may result in improper
operation, damage to the equipment, or pose a fire hazard if the
limitations are not followed.

2. There are no operator serviceable parts inside this equipment. Service
should be provided only by a qualified service technician.

3. This equipment is provided with a detachable power cord which has an
integral safety ground wire intended for connection to a grounded safety
outlet.

a. Do not substitute the power cord with one that is not the provided
approved type. Never use an adapter plug to connect to a 2-wire outlet
as this will defeat the continuity of the grounding wire.

. The equipment requires the use of the ground wire as a part of the
safety certification, modification or misuse can provide a shock hazard
that can result in serious injury or death.

Contact a qualified ician or the ifthere ar

o

h

P
om installationen, inden udstyret tilsluttes.

. Den listede AC-adapter har beskyttelsesjord. Bygningsinstallationen
skal give passende backup med en kortslutningsbeskyttelse.

Beskyttelsen ved sammenkoblingen skal udferes i overensstemmelse

med lokale, nationale regler og forskrifter for montering.

o

®

Overensstemmelseserklzring
Hermed erklarevUBIQUITl atdenne enhed, UVC-G6-Pro-Dome-B, er i

ntlige krav og andre relevante bestemmelser i
direktiverne 2014/30/EU 2014/35/EU Den fuldetekstafEU overensslemmelse-
serkleringen og detaljeret mation er ti )
folgende internetadresse: ui.com/compliance

Ubiquiti International Holding B.
Ekkersrijt 3102, Son, Holland

kontakte en kvalifisert elektriker eller produsenten.

Beskyttende jording leveres av oppfort AC-adapter. Bygningsinstallas-

jon skal i en hensiktsmessig sikring for kortslutning.

e. Beskyttende bindemiddel ma installeres i samsvar med lokale og
nasjonale ledningsregler og forskrifter.

=

Samsvarserklaring

Herved erklzerer UBIQUITI at denne enheten, UVC-G6-Pro-Dome-B, er i samsvar
med de grunnleggende kravene og andre relevante bestemmelser i direktivene
2014/30/EU, 2014/35/EU. Den fullstendige teksten til EU-samsvarserklaeringen
og detaljert samsvarsinformasjon er tilgjengelig pé felgende Internett-adresse:
ui.com/compliance

Ubiquiti International Holding B.
Ekkersrijt 3102, Son, Nederland

questions about the installation prior to connecting the equipment.
. Protective earthing is provided by Listed AC adapter. Building
installation shall provide appropriate short-circuit backup protection.
. Protective bonding must be installed in accordance with local national
wiring rules and regulations.

o

o

Declaration of Conformity

Hereby, UBIQUITI, declares that this device, UVC-G6-Pro-Dome-B, is in

compliance wnh the essential requirements and other relevant provisions of UK
C ions 2016 and Electrical

Equipment (Safety) Regulations 2016. The full text of the UK declaration of

conformity and detailed compliance information is available at the following

internet address: ui.com/compliance

Ubiquiti Distribution UK Limited
2 New Street Square, London, United Kingdom

Safety Notices (if applicable)

Read, follow, and keep these instructions.

2. Heed all warnings.

3. Only use attachments/accessories specified by the manufacturer.

@ WARNING: Failure to provide proper ventilation may cause fire hazard.
Keep at least 20 mm of clearance next to the ventilation holes for
adequate airflow.

© WARNING: To reduce the risk of fire or electric shock, follow the
installation instructions carefully to ensure the product maintains its dust
and/or water-resistant protection during setup and use.

© WARNING: Do not use this product in location that can be submerged by
water.

© WARNING: Avoid using this product during an electrical storm. There may
be a remote risk of electric shock from lightning.

Safety ion (if i
Compllan(e is required with respect to voltage, frequency, and current
requirements indicated on the manufacturer’s label. Connection toa
different power source than those specified may result in improper
operation, damage to the equipment, or pose a fire hazard if the
limitations are not followed.

. There are no operator serviceable parts inside this equipment. Service
should be provided only by a qualified service technician.

. This equipment is provided with a detachable power cord which has an
integral safety ground wire intended for connection to a grounded safety
outlet.

a. Do not substitute the power cord with one that is not the provided
approved type. Never use an adapter plug to connect to a 2-wire outlet
as this will defeat the continuity of the grounding wire.

w o~

Avis de sécurité (si applicable)

Lisez, suivez et conservez ces instructions.

2. Tenez compte de tous les avertissements.

3. Utilisez uniquement les accessoires spécifiés parle fabricant.

@ ATTENTION : insuffisance de ventilation adéquate peut causer un risque
d'incendie. Laissez un espace minimum de 20 mm devant tous les trous de
ventilation pour un débit d'air adéquat.

@ ATTENTION : Pour réduire le risque d'incendie ou de choc électrique,
suivez atf i les instructions d'ii ion afin de vous assurer
que le produit conserve sa protection contre la poussiére et/ou I'eau
pendant l'installation et |'utilisation.

@ ATTENTION : N'utilisez pas ce produit dans un endroit ou il pourrait étre
submergé par l'eau.

© ATTENTION : Evitez d'utiliser ce produit pendant un orage électrique. Il
peut y avoir un risque de choc électrique a distance par la foudre.

de sécurité é i (si
La conformité est requise en ce qui concerne la tension, la fréquence et les
exigences actuelles indiquées sur I'étiquette du fabricant. Une connexion
aune autre source d'alimentation que celles précisées peut entrainer un
mauvais fonctionnement, endommager 'équipement ou poser un risque
d'incendie si les limites ne sont pas respectées.

2. Ce matériel ne contient pas de piéces devant étre entretenues par
I'opérateur. Les réparations doivent uniquement étre fournies par un
technicien qualifié.

3. Ce matériel est fourni avec un cordon d'alimentation amovible qui dispose

d'un fil de terre de sécurité intégré destiné a la connexion a une prise de
terre de sécurité.

Safety Notices (if applicable)

Read, follow, and keep these instructions.

2. Heed all warnings.

3. Only use attachments/accessories specified by the manufacturer.

© WARNING: Failure to provide proper ventilation may cause fire hazard.
Keep at least 20 mm of clearance next to the ventilation holes for
adequate airflow.

@ WARNING: To reduce the risk of fire or electric shock, follow the
installation instructions carefully to ensure the product maintains its dust
and/or water-resistant protection during setup and use.

@ WARNING: Do not use this product in location that can be submerged by
water.

© WARNING: Avoid using this product during an electrical storm. There may
be a remote risk of electric shock from lightning.

Safety

Comphance is vequ\red wnh respect to voltage, frequency, and current

requirements indicated on the manufacturer’s label. Connection to a

different power source than those specified may result inimproper

operation, damage to the equipment, or pose a fire hazard if the
limitations are not followed.

2. There are no operator serviceable parts inside this equipment. Service
should be provided only by a qualified service technician.

3. This equipment s provided with a detachable power cord which has an
integral safety ground wire intended for connection to a grounded safety
outlet.

. Do not substitute the power cord with one that is not the provided

approved type. Never use an adapter plug to connect to a 2-wire outlet

m

b. The equipment requires the use of the ground wire as a part of the a. Neremplacez pas le cordon d'alimentation par un cordon qui n'est pas as this will defeat the continuity of the grounding wire.
safety certification, modification or misuse can provide a shock hazard approuvé. N'utilisez jamais un adaptateur pour connecter le matériel a b. The equipment requires the use of the ground wire as a part of the
that can result in serious injury or death. _ uneprisea 2fils car celanuira a la continuité du fil de mise a la terre. safety certification, modification or misuse can provide a shock hazard
¢ Contacta qualified electrician or the manufacturer if there are brtemat ; utilisat d afaterredanstecadr that can result in serious injury or death.
questions about the installation prior to connecting the equipment. dessa certification de sécurité. Toute modification ou tout mauvais c. Contact a qualified electrician or the manufacturer if there are
d. Protective earthing is provided by Listed AC adapter. Building usage peut constituer un risque de choc électrique pouvant entrainer questions about the installation prior to connecting the equipment.
installation shall provide appropriate short-circuit backup protection. une blessure grave, voire lamort. d. Protective earthing is provided by Listed AC adapter. Building
e. Protective bonding must be installed in accordance with local national c. Contactez un électricien qualifié ou le fabricant en cas de questions au installation shall provide appropriate short-circuit backup protection.

wiring rules and regulations.

Compliance information s available at the following internet address:
ui.com/compliance

Label
Instruction

sujet de I'installation avant la connexion du matériel.

Une mise a la terre de protection est fournie par 'adaptateur CA
indiqué. Le batiment fournira une protection appropriée de protection
contre les courts-circuits.

Une couche protectrice de liaison doit étre installée c é aux

o

o

o

. Protective bonding must be installed in accordance with local national
wiring rules and regulations.

régles et réglementations locales.

Informations la conformité sont disponibles & I'adresse internet suivante:
ui.com/compliance

Instrucllons
relatives au
E-Label

Compliance information is available at the following internet address: /@i

RCM
Information

Ubiquiti® UniFi® UVC-G6-Pro-Dome-B

npasvma TexHuku 6e3onacHocTn
O: b C 3TUMM UHCT
CobniopaiiTe Bce Mepbl npenocmpomuocm
Mcronb3yiiTe TONKO NPUHAANEXHOCTY 1 KOMINEKTYIOUME, OIOGPEHHbIE
npoussoauTenem.
© OCTOPOXHO! He ucnonb3yiite nsgenie B MeCTax, rie OHO MOXeT BbiTb.
NorpyXeHo B BOAY.
© OCTOPOXHO! He ucnonbayiite uspenvie 8o 8pems rpo3si. Moxet
BO3HUKHYTb ONacHOCTb NOPAXEHIA SNEKTPULECKIM TOKOM BCNeACTBe

X v cnepyite UM,

W

yAapa MonHuu.
TeXHUKKN npun
3nekTpoo6opyaoBaHna
H cobniopatb K wacToTe U ToKy,
Ha 3TVKeTKe Tens.

ToAKNIO4eHVE K UCTOHVKY NUTaHNS, OTAVYHOMY OT YKa3aHHOro, MD)KET
NpVBECTH K Her pabore,

BO3ropaHIio B ClyJae HeCobNIoAIeHNA OFpaHINIEH N,

MWTaHve yCTPOVCTBA OCYLECTBARETCA 33 CUeT TexHonorm PoE (Yepes kabenb ¢
BUTOI Nnapow Ethernet) npu HanpsxeHun 37 - 57 B (TOCTOAHHBIN TOK).

n ycnosvm nc
-Uci Vv BHe

-Temneparypa npm SKCnAyaTaUny 1 xpareHm: ot -20 40 50 °C
- BaXHOCTb NPy 3KCMTyaTaLum 1 XpaHeHm: ot 0 4o 90%

HeucnpasHocTb ycrpoiicTaa
B cnyuae HeucnpasHocTM oriounte YCTPOICTEO OT MCTOUHUKA NUTaHIA 1
b K an:

cBefeHuii 0
[ OGPBTVITer K wm i Ha cant
ui.(om/warranty
y
H OTAENWUTb YCTPOIICTBO OT GLITOBBIX OTXOAI0B U yTUAN3MPOBATb €10
6e30nacHbIM CMOCO6OM — - HaNUNED, CAASTy & Crieuuarsble NYHKTS!
WN3yunte Pt Ha

Y

YTUAM3aLMIO B BALLIEM PETVIOHE.

MH$OpMaLWA 0 JaTe M3rOTOBNEHNA YCTPOIICTBA yKa3aHa Ha Kopnyce
YCTPOVICTBA Ha STUKETKE C CEPUiTHBIM HOMEPOM. B NepBoii cekmm undp
3TUKETKY nepBble ABe LMdpbl 03HaualoT rog (nocneAxme 2 undpbi roga) n
Ccnegytowve ABe UNGPbI 03HauAKT HOMep Heaen.

Crpana usroTosneHms: BoeTHam (cu. Ha ynakoske)

Vsrotosuens: Ubiquiti Inc.
685 Third Avenue, New York, NY 10017, CLUA

640-03143-01




